

NOTICE OF INTERMOUNTAIN POWER AGENCY BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

THE INTERMOUNTAIN POWER AGENCY (IPA) BOARD OF DIRECTORS WILL CONVENE A MEETING OF THE BOARD ON TUESDAY, MARCH 11, 2025 FROM 3:00 PM (MDT) TO 4:00 PM (MDT) (TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE), AT INTERMOUNTAIN POWER AGENCY'S OFFICE, 10653 S. RIVER FRONT PARKWAY, SUITE 120, SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH 84095, AND VIA ZOOM.

ZOOM MEETING LINK: HTTPS://US02WEB.ZOOM.US/J//9843637279

MEETING ID: 984 363 7279 DIAL-IN NUMBER: (669) 900-9128

AGENDA

- 1. INTRODUCTIONS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS (NICK TATTON, BOARD CHAIR)
 - IPA BOARD CHAIR ITEMS
- 2. RESOLUTION IPA-2025-007
 CONSIDERATION OF APPORVAL OF ENTITLEMENTS ASSIGNMENT AGGREEMENTS
- OTHER BUSINESS
- 4. ADJOURN
- 5. TIME AND PLACE OF NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING 9:00 A.M. (MST)
 MONDAY, APRIL 21, 2025
 INTERMOUNTAIN POWER AGENCEY
 10653 S. RIVERFRONT PARKWAY, SUITE 120,
 SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH 84095